Government of Jammu and Kashmir School Education Department

Civil Secretariat, Jammu/Srinagar

Grant of permission-cum-study leave in favour of Mr. Tehseen Ahmad Subject:-Bhat, RReT, UPS Brounhpora, Kupwara for pursuing Ph.D (Sociology) from Kashmir University on part time basis.

Government Order No. 248 -Edu of 2022 Dated: 29.03.2022

In continuation to Government Order No. 282-Edu of 2020 dated 23.12.2020, sanction is hereby accorded to the grant of extension of study leave for a period of 06 months (2nd spell) in favour of Mr. Tehseen Ahmad Bhat, RReT, UPS Brounhpora Rekhi, Zone Sogam, District Kupwara for pursuing Ph.D (Sociology) from Kashmir University on part time basis.

By order of the Government of Jammu and Kashmir.

Sd/-

(B.K.Singh) Principal Secretary to Government School Education Department

Dated: 29.03.2022

No. Edu-NG K/51/2022-01

Copy to the:-

- 1. Joint Secretary, J&K Ministry of Home Affairs, GOI. 2. Director, School Education, Kashmir.
- 4. Pvt. Secretary to Principal Secretary to Government, School Education
- Department
- 5. Concerned Official.
- 6. Incharge Website. 7. Government Order File/Stock File.

(Masood Ahmad Wani) Deputy Secretary to Government School Education Department